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RANSPACIFIC

30 October 2015

Manager Companies

Company Announcements Office
Australian Securities Exchange Limited
Level 4, Stock Exchange Centre

20 Bridge Street

SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir

Results of 2015 Annual General Meeting

Transpacific Industries Group Ltd
ABN: 74 101 155 220

Level 1, 159 Coronation Drive
MILTON QLD 4064

PO Box 1824

MILTON QLD 4064

Phone: + 61 7 3367 7800
Fax: + 617 3367 7878

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the Corporations Act, we advise
details of the resolutions and the proxies received in respect of each resolution are set out in the

attached proxy summary

Yours sincerely
Transpacific Industries Group Ltd

P~

Dan Last
Company Secretary

Head Office: 1% Floor 159 Coronation Drive Milton QLD 4064 Australia
PO Box 1824 Milton BC QLD 4064 Australia
Telephone: + 61 7 3367 7800 | Facsimile: + 61 7 3367 7899 | www.transpacific.com.au
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RANSPACIFIC

REMUNERATION REPORT

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as

follows:

For

Against

Abstain

Proxy's discretion

1,302,518,655

2,712,722

1,734,396

5,115,380

The motion was carried as an ordinary resolution on a poll the details of which are:

For

Against

Abstain

1,307,707,270

3,657,331

1,734,396

RE-ELECTION OF RAY SMITH AS A DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as

follows:

For

Against

Abstain

Proxy's discretion

1,300,261,953

5,232,423

1,521,164

5,183,041

The motion was carried as an ordinary resolution on a poll the details of which are:

For

Against

Abstain

1,306,567,459

5,232,423

1,530,590

RE-ELECTION OF EMMA STEIN AS A DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as

follows:

For

Against

Abstain

Proxy's discretion

1,300,098,949

5,328,074

1,588,517

5,183,041

The motion was carried as an ordinary resolution on a poll the details of which are:

For

Against

Abstain

1,306,394,455

5,338,074

1,597,943

GRANTING OF PERFORMANCE RIGHTS TO MR VIK BANSAL

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as

follows:

For

Against

Abstain

Proxy's discretion

1,301,150,685

4,410,063

1,411,964

5,108,441

The motion was carried as an ordinary resolution on a poll the details of which are:

For

Against

Abstain

1,306,327,345

5,350,262

1,421,390

Head Office: 1% Floor 159 Coronation Drive Milton QLD 4064 Australia
PO Box 1824 Milton BC QLD 4064 Australia
Telephone: + 61 7 3367 7800 | Facsimile: + 61 7 3367 7899 | www.transpacific.com.au
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RENEWAL OF PROPORTIONAL TAKEOVER PROVISIONS IN THE
COMPANY’S CONSTITUTION

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as
follows:

For Against Abstain Proxy's discretion

1,303,774,538 1,507,104 1,641,365 5,275,574

The motion was carried as a special resolution on a poll the details of which are:

For Against Abstain

1,310,172,003 1,507,104 1,651,365

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as
follows:

For Against Abstain Proxy's discretion

1,304,658,230 942,126 1,552,079 5,046,146

The motion was carried as a special resolution on a poll the details of which are:

For Against Abstain

1,310,761,009 942,126 1,552,079




